
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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A. Name of Committee: Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC

Address: PO Box 8601

City and Zip Code: wichita Ks 67208

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributicms (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

0

17166.74

2435.00

19601.74

16422.29

3179.45

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."
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GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC
(Name of Party Committee or Politica! Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Cheek Loan ft funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

See attached sheet

$0.00)

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $2,435.001

Total Unitemized Contributtons ($50 or less) $0.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0.001

gilliNiBil^ $2,435.001
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Date Red

8/7/24
8/8/24
8/8/24

8/13/24
8/20/24
8/26/24
8/29/24
8/29/24
9/5/24
9/8/24
9/9/24

9/11/24
9/13/24
9/20/24
10/1/24
10/1/24
10/8/24

10/13/24
10/20/24

Deposit

8/8/24
8/8/24

8/12/24
8/15/24
8/22/24
8/27/24
8/30/24
8/30/24
9/9/24

9/11/24
9/9/24

9/12/24
9/17/24
9/24/24
10/1/24
10/1/24

10/10/24
10/17/24
10/22/24

$
200.00

100.00

10.00

10.00

25.00

50.00

100.00

250.00

200.00

10.00

100.00

1,000.00

10.00

25.00

200.00

100.00

10.00

10.00

25.00

Type
CK
CK
efunds

efunds

efunds

CK
CK
CK
CK
efunds

CK
CK
efunds

efunds

CK
CK
efunds

efunds

efunds

CKno.

757
3170

7943
3006
2877
772

3175
7469

6235
3180

Inkind First

Kelly
Janice

Daniel

Aaron

BJll
Cyd
Joyce
Robert

Kelly
Daniel

Janice

Pat

Aaron
Bilt
Kelly
Jan ice

Daniel

Aaron

Bill

Last

Johnston

Manlove

Macias

Baggs
Barnett

GHman

Starrett

Lee

Johnston

Maeias

IVIaniove

Cantwell

Baggs

Barnett

Johnston

Manlove

Macias

Baggs
Barnett

Address

2005 S Cypress

6470 S 135th ST W
4812 W 1st St. N.

2892 Doidge Avenue

1915 N Country Walk Lane

3102 N Shefford

10623 W Harvest Ct

14214 E Cascades Ct

2005 S Cypress

4812 W 1st St. N.

6470 S 135th ST W
2021 N Broadmoor Ave Apt 102

2892 Doidge Avenue

1915 N Country Walk Lane

2005 S Cypress

6470 S 135th ST W
4812 W 1st St N.

2892 Doidge Avenue

1915 N Country Walk Lane

City
Wichita

Clearwater

Wichita

Pinole

Mulvane

Wichita

Wichita

Wichita

Wichita

Wichita

Clearwater

Wichita

Pmole

Mulvane

Wichita

Ciearwater

Wichita

Pi no Ie

Muivane

ST
KS
KS
KS
CA
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
CA
KS
KS
KS
KS

CA
KS

ZIP
67207
67026
67212
94564
67110
67206
67212
67230
67207
67212
67026
67206
94564
67110
67207
67026
67212
94564
67110

Occupation $150

Not employed

Not employed

Engineer

Attorney

Not employed

Attorney

Not employed

Not employed

MD
Engineer

Not employed

Not employed

Engineer

2,435.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC

( Name of Party Committee or PoHticai Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

See attached sheet

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

^@QSiafi;j®S8Kf!;i?i'S;.!^^
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Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

$16,422.29

$0.00

$16.422.29
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Date

8/2/24
8/8/24

8/15/24
8/31/24
8/31/24
9/3/24
9/6/24

9/11/24

9/13/24
9/23/24
9/30/24
9/30/24

10/2/24
10/14/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24

$
22.99

1,350.00

182.00

0.68

0.78

22.99

1/724.40

7,500.00

0.90

148.60

0.68

1.68

22.99

5,423.94

17.30

0.68

1.68

CK

debit
127

126

128
129

debit

130

debit

131
132

Vendor

A2 HOSTING
El Perico Informador LLC

USPS

Act Blue Fees

Stripe Fees

A2 HOSTING
Community Voice

Campaign Planning & Mgt
Payments (2024-08-06 - 2024-

08-14): Stripe blended fees

Community Voice

Act Blue Fees

Stripe Fees

A2 HOSTING
Valley Offset Printing

Campaign Planning & Mgt

Act Blue Fees

Stripe Fees

Address

PO Box 2998
PO Box 16528

1314 N Oliver

PO Box 2998

PO Box 20804

800 N Market

PO Box 20804

PO Box 2998
160 S Sheridan Ave

800 N Market

City
Ann Arbor

Wichita
Wichita

Ann Arbor

WJchJta

Wichtta

Wichita

Ann Arbor

Valley Center

Wichita

ST

Ml
KS
KS

Ml
KS
KS

KS

Ml
KS
KS

ZIP

48406
67216
67208

48406
67208
67214

67208

48406
67147
67214

Purpose

web hostJng

Newletter ads

PO Box rental

banking fees

banking fees

web hosting

Advertising

Mailing design and printing

banking fees

Advertising

banking fees

banking fees

web hosting

postage

Mailing design and printing

banking fees

banking fees

16/422.29


