KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 28 2024

October 28, 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC	
Address: PO Box 8601	
City and Zip Code: Wichita KS 67208	
This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	17166.74
Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	2435.00
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	19601.74
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	16422.29
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	3179.45
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that t failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeaner.	ne intentional
10/25/24 Signature of Treasurer	
CECE	orm 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	See attached sheet						### ### ### ##########################
	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
N .							en e
	· ·						
AMANTAL AND							
							<u></u>
;							
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,435.00
Total Uniterized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,435.00

Date Rcd	Deposit	\$	Туре	CK no.	Inkind	First	Last	Address	City	ST	ZIP	Occupation \$150
8/7/24	8/8/24	200.00	СК	- 757		Kelly	Johnston	2005 S Cypress	Wichita	KS	67207	Not employed
8/8/24	8/8/24	100.00	CK	3170		Janice	Manlove	6470 S 135th ST W	Clearwater	KS	67026	Not employed
8/8/24	8/12/24	10.00	efunds	·		Daniel	Macias	4812 W 1st St. N.	Wichita	KS	67212	
8/13/24	8/15/24	10.00	efunds			Aaron	Baggs	2892 Doidge Avenue	Pinole	CA	94564	
8/20/24	8/22/24	25.00	efunds			Bill	Barnett	1915 N Country Walk Lane	Mulvane	KS	67110	Engineer
8/26/24	8/27/24	50.00	CK	7943		Cyd	Gilman	3102 N Shefford	Wichita	KS	67206	
8/29/24	8/30/24	100.00	СК	3006		Joyce	Starrett	10623 W Harvest Ct	Wichita	KS	67212	
8/29/24	8/30/24	250.00	CK	2877		Robert	Lee	14214 E Cascades Ct	Wichita	KS	67230	Attorney
9/5/24	9/9/24	200.00	CK	772		Kelly	Johnston	2005 S Cypress	Wichita	KS	67207	Not employed
9/8/24	9/11/24	10.00	efunds		1.5	Daniel	Macias	4812 W 1st St. N.	Wichita	KS	67212	Attorney
9/9/24	9/9/24	100.00	СК	3175		Janice	Manlove	6470 S 135th ST W	Clearwater	KS	67026	Not employed
9/11/24	9/12/24	1,000.00	CK	7469		Pat	Cantwell	2021 N Broadmoor Ave Apt 102	Wichita	KS	67206	Not employed
9/13/24	9/17/24	10.00	efunds			Aaron	Baggs	2892 Doidge Avenue	Pinole	CA	94564	MD
9/20/24	9/24/24	25.00	efunds			Bill	Barnett	1915 N Country Walk Lane	Mulvane	KS	67110	Engineer
10/1/24	10/1/24	200.00	СК	6235		Kelly	Johnston	2005 S Cypress	Wichita	KS	67207	Not employed
10/1/24	10/1/24	100.00	CK	3180	·	Janice	Manlove	6470 S 135th ST W	Clearwater	KS	67026	Not employed
10/8/24	10/10/24	10.00	efunds			Daniel	Macias	4812 W 1st St. N.	Wichita	KS	67212	
10/13/24	10/17/24	10.00	efunds			Aaron	Baggs	2892 Doidge Avenue	Pinole	CA	94564	
10/20/24	10/22/24	25.00	efunds			Bill	Barnett	1915 N Country Walk Lane	Mulvane	KS	67110	Engineer

2,435.00



SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Voter Empowerment Project PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is	Amount	
		made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
	See attached sheet			
			······	
			. <u> </u>	
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$16,422.29
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$16,422.29

Page 3 of 4

Date	\$	СК	Vendor	Address	City	ST	ZIP	Purpose
8/2/24	22.99	debit	A2 HOSTING	PO Box 2998	Ann Arbor	МІ	48406	web hosting
8/8/24	1,350.00	127	El Perico Informador LLC	PO Box 16528	Wichita	KS	67216	Newletter ads
8/15/24	182.00	126	USPS	1314 N Oliver	Wichita	KS	67208	PO Box rental
8/31/24	0.68		Act Blue Fees					banking fees
8/31/24	0.78		Stripe Fees					banking fees
9/3/24	22.99		A2 HOSTING	PO Box 2998	Ann Arbor	MI	48406	web hosting
9/6/24	1,724.40	128	Community Voice	PO Box 20804	Wichita	KS	67208	Advertising
9/11/24	7,500.00	129	Campaign Planning & Mgt	800 N Market	Wichita	KS	67214	Mailing design and printing
			Payments (2024-08-06 - 2024-					
9/13/24	0.90	debit	08-14): Stripe blended fees					banking fees
9/23/24	148.60	130	Community Voice	PO Box 20804	Wichita	KS	67208	Advertising
9/30/24	0.68		Act Blue Fees					banking fees
9/30/24	1.68		Stripe Fees					banking fees
10/2/24	22.99	debit	A2 HOSTING	PO Box 2998	Ann Arbor	МІ	48406	web hosting
10/14/24	5,423.94	131	Valley Offset Printing	160 S Sheridan Ave	Valley Center	KS	67147	postage
10/24/24	17.30	132	Campaign Planning & Mgt	800 N Market	Wichita	KS	67214	Mailing design and printing
10/24/24	0.68		Act Blue Fees					banking fees
10/24/24	1.68		Stripe Fees					banking fees

16,422.29

